
El Paso Local Unaffiliated Charities

2024 CHARITY DIRECTORY

1007
1046
1006
1008

Assistance League of El Paso
Crime Stoppers of El Paso, Inc.
El Paso Children's Hospital Foundation
Las Americas Immigrant Advocacy Center

24%
3.3%
15%

24.5%

United Way of El Paso County

3000
3038
3007
3009
3050
3012
3013
3011
3015
3017
3016
3006
3023
3020
3021
3042
3075
3020

United Way of El Paso County
Advocacy Center for the Children of El Paso
Amistad
Armed Services YMCA
Boys & Girls Clubs of El Paso
CASA of El Paso, Inc.
Catholic Counseling Services, Inc.
Children's Grief Center of El Paso
El Paso Child Guidance Center
El Paso Jazz Girls
El Pasoans Fighting Hunger
Estrella de Paso (formerly Diocesan Migrant & Refugee Services
Family Service of El Paso
Heart Gallery of El Paso
Kelly Center for Hunger Relief
Lee & Beulah Moor Children's Home
Opporunity Center for the Homeless
Paso del Norte Children's Development Center

12.02%
10%

23.6%
0%
6%

17.99%
0.2%
21%

16.25%
9.12%

2%
4.58%
12.3%

5%
15.6%
16.5%
3.89%

14.38%

*Administrative costs are necessary expenses an organization incurs by 
directly controlling the organization itself such as management and general 
expenses reported in its Form 990 in relation to total expenses. Admin costs 
could include some but not all employee salaries and benefits, office supplies, 
utilities, insurance, consulting expenses, audit fees, subscriptions and more. 
Different types of nonprofits will incur administrative costs at different rates.

CODE CHARITY ADMIN. COST*

CODE CHARITY ADMIN. COST*

(*)This number represents the organization’s annual percentage for administration and fundraising expenses.

https://www.assistanceleague.org/el-paso/
http://www.crimestoppersofelpaso.org/sitemenu.aspx?ID=235&
http://www.elpasochildrens.org
https://www.unitedwayelpaso.org/
http://www.advocacycenterep.org
https://projectamistad.org/
https://elpaso.asymca.org/
https://bgcelpaso.org/
https://casaofelpaso.org/
https://www.elpasodiocese.org/catholic-counseling-service.html
http://www.cgcelpaso.org/
http://www.epcgc.org
http://epjazzgirls.com
https://elpasoansfightinghunger.org/
https://estrelladelpaso.org/
https://www.familyserviceofelpaso.org/
https://www.heartgalleryelpaso.org/
https://kellyfresh.org/
https://leemoor.org/
https://homelessopportunitycenter.org/
https://pdnchildrens.org/


(*)This number represents the organization’s annual percentage for administration and fundraising expenses.

CODE CHARITY ADMIN. COST*

Project Vida
The Center Against Sexual and Family Violence
The Salvation Army
YWCA El Paso del Norte Region

3024
3008
3025
3026

EarthShare of Texas

5500
5502
5501
5503
5574
5575
5516
5517
5507
5508
5513
5509
5504
5510
5511
5512
5518
5520
5519
5521
5522
5523
5553
5552
5524
5554
5525
5526

EarthShare of Texas
Audubon Foundation of Texas
Austin Parks Foundation
Austin Youth River Watch
Bat Conservation International
Big Bend Conservancy
Buffalo Bayou Partnership
Center for Maximum Potential Building Systems
Clean Water Fund for Texas
Coastal Praire Conservancy
Ecology Action of Texas
Environmental Defense Fund, Texas Office
Galveston Bay Foundation
Greater Edwards Aquifer Alliance
Guadalupe-Blanco River Trust
Keep Texas Beautiful
National Wildlife Federation
Public Citizen
San Marcos River Foundation
Save Barton Creek Association
SPARK School Park Program
State of Texas Alliance for Recycling
Sustainable Food Center
Texas Campaign for the Environment Fund
Texas Parks and Wildlife Foundation
The Sierra Club Foundation, Texas Chapter
TreeFolks
Wildlife Rescue and Rehabilitation

6.5%
7.9%
13%

13.6%
11.2%
10.6%
18.5%
10.4%
15.8%
11.2%
13.6%
19.4%
22.4%
13.3%
17.1%
11.2%

14%
14.5%

16%
18%

4.6%
11.2%

22%
10.4%

4.5%
18.3%
17.1%
11.2%

CODE CHARITY ADMIN. COST*

23%
14.5%
9.45%

6.5%

STATE-WIDE  CHARITIES DIRECTORY

America's Charities

0900
0930
0960
0961
0963

America's Charities
Amnesty International USA
CureSearch for Children's Cancer
The Caring Foundation of Texas
Feed The Children

3%
23.4%

30%
3.0%
7.0%

CODE CHARITY ADMIN. COST*

http://www.pvida.net
http://www.casfv.org
http://salvationarmyelpaso.org
https://www.ywcaelpaso.org/
https://earthshare-texas.org/
https://www.audubonfoundationtexas.org/
https://austinparks.org/
http://www.riverwatchers.org
http://www.batcon.org
https://bigbendconservancy.org/
http://www.buffalobayou.org
https://www.cmpbs.org/
https://cleanwaterfund.org/
https://www.coastalprairieconservancy.org/
http://www.ecology-action.org
http://www.edf.org
http://www.galvbay.org
http://www.aquiferalliance.org
http://www.gbrtrust.org
http://www.ktb.org
https://www.nwf.org/Southcentral
http://www.citizen.org/texas
https://sanmarcosriver.org/
http://www.sparkpark.org
http://www.recyclingstar.org
http://www.sustainablefoodcenter.org
https://www.texasenvironment.org/fund/
http://www.tpwf.org
http://www.tscf.org
https://www.treefolks.org
http://www.wildlife-rescue.org
https://www.charities.org/
https://www.amnestyusa.org/
http://www.CureSearch.org
https://carevan.org/
https://www.feedthechildren.org/


STATE-WIDE  CHARITIES DIRECTORY

Creating Healthier Communities

6000
6059
6062
6035
6054
6002
6018
6022
6024
6027
6028
6061
6043
6044
6055
6047
6003
6049

Creating Healthier Communities
ALS Association, Texas Chapter
Alzheimers's Association, West Texas Chapter, El Paso
American Lung Association Texas
Autism Speaks Texas
Breakthrough T1D (formerly JDRF), Northern Texas and Oklahoma Chapter
Crohn's & Colitis Foundation, Central Texas
Epilepsy Foundation of Texas
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Red River Region
March of Dimes, Dallas
NAMI Texas
National Kidney Foundation
National Multiple Sclerosis Society
Prevent Blindness Texas
Samaritan's Purse
St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital
Susan G. Komen
Texas Scottish Rite Hospital for Children

4.7%
55%

19.4%
11.07%

21.6%
16.9%
20.8%
34.7%
8.92%
24.8%

7.9%
15.8%

26%
10.8%
16.9%
11.3%
37.5%
13.3%

CODE CHARITY ADMIN. COST*

Local Independent Charities of Texas

4000
4051
4001
4066
4003
4047
5328
4004
4005
4072
4074
5329
5123
4054
4006
4039
4080
4008
4057
4007
5291

Local Independent Charities of Texas
Animal Defense League of Texas
Children's Advocacy Centers of Texas Inc.
Foster's Home For Children
Habitat for Humanity Texas
La Posada Home Inc.
Operation Homefront
Planned Parenthood of Greater Texas
PTSD Foundation of America
Ronald McDonald House Charities of El Paso Inc.
Service Dogs, Inc.
Soldiers' Angels
Spay-Neuter Assistance Program, Inc.
Special Olympics Texas Inc.
Texas 4-H Youth Development Foundation
Texas Association Against Sexual Assault
Texas CASA Inc.
Texas Alliance for Minorities in Engineering
Texas Homeless Network
Up bring
Wounded Warrior Emergency Support Fund

5%
18.3%

2.6%
15.6%
13.7%
10.9%
13.8%

18%
18.3%
37.8%
10.5%

7.6%
13.6%

3%
22.8%
14.9%

3.5%
20.3%

7.5%
9.8%
3.1%

CODE CHARITY ADMIN. COST*

(*)This number represents the organization’s annual percentage for administration and fundraising expenses.

https://chcimpact.org/
https://alstexas.org/
https://www.alz.org/westtexas
https://www.lung.org/
https://www.autismspeaks.org/
https://www2.breakthrought1d.org/site/TR?fr_id=9779&pg=entry&utm_source=google&utm_medium=paidsearch&utm_campaign=sld_walk&utm_content=register-brprok&s_src=sld_paidsearch&s_subsrc=google-walk-brprok-196-20240910&gad_source=1&gbraid=0AAAAA9UW2c9IzhZp0geWlTavLDaKzNSfe&gclid=CjwKCAjw0aS3BhA3EiwAKaD2ZW5jp9jCXKD9zghszEN32RnitFd2ssamoBcTvk9-f5AJ59l-ZTlVfBoCA80QAvD_BwE
https://www.crohnscolitisfoundation.org/
https://www.eftx.org/
https://www.lls.org/soctx
https://www.marchofdimes.org/
https://namicentraltx.org/
https://www.kidney.org/
https://www.nationalmssociety.org/
https://texas.preventblindness.org/
https://www.samaritanspurse.org/
https://www.stjude.org/
https://www.komen.org/
http://www.scottishriteforchildren.org

https://www.lictx.org/home/
https://adltexas.org/
https://www.cactx.org/
https://www.fostershome.org/
https://habitattexas.org/
https://laposadahome.org/
https://operationhomefront.org/
https://www.plannedparenthood.org/planned-parenthood-greater-texas
https://ptsdusa.org/
https://www.rmhcelp.org/
https://www.servicedogs.org/
https://soldiersangels.org/
http://www.snapus.org
https://www.sotx.org/
https://texas4hfoundation.org/
https://taasa.org/
http://www.texascasa.org
http://www.tame.org
http://www.thn.org
http://www.upbring.org
http://www.airwarriorcourage.org/


Campaign Contacts

Crystal Gurrola
Development Specialist
(915) 533-2434 ext. 228 | crystalgurrola@untiedwayelpaso.org

CECCC Campaign Committee

Virginia O. Theroux

Mary L. Wiggins

Antoinette J. Fuentes

Every Dollar Helps

$2 per month for one year: 
    provides a child with complete, basic childhood immunization against six diseases, 		
     supporting a healthy start.
    provides vital cancer survivorship information and support to 80 cancer survivors.
    provides meals for a homebound senior citizen for two weeks.   

$5 per month for one year: 
    sponsors eye exams for two children in need.  
     underwrites equipment & supplies for 5 people to clean a riverbank.

$10 per month for one year: 
    pays for a veteran's occupational certification to find employment.
    will help a family in crisis with their monthly utility or grocery bills.   
    screens one uninsured woman for breast cancer.

mailto:crystalgurrola%40untiedwayelpaso.org?subject=

