

2024 CHARITY DIRECTORY

*Administrative costs are necessary expenses an organization incurs by directly controlling the organization itself such as management and general expenses reported in its Form 990 in relation to total expenses. Admin costs could include some but not all employee salaries and benefits, office supplies, utilities, insurance, consulting expenses, audit fees, subscriptions and more. Different types of nonprofits will incur administrative costs at different rates.

Fl Paso Local Unaffiliated Charities

CODE	CHARITY	ADMIN. COST*
1007	Assistance League of El Paso	24%
1046	Crime Stoppers of El Paso, Inc.	3.3%
1006	El Paso Children's Hospital Foundation	15%
1008	Las Americas Immigrant Advocacy Center	24.5%

United Way of El Paso County

CODE	CHARITY	ADMIN. COST*
3000	United Way of El Paso County	12.02%
3038	Advocacy Center for the Children of El Paso	10%
3007	Amistad	23.6%
3009	Armed Services YMCA	0%
3050	Boys & Girls Clubs of El Paso	6%
3012	CASA of El Paso, Inc.	17.99%
3013	Catholic Counseling Services, Inc.	0.2%
3011	Children's Grief Center of El Paso	21%
3015	El Paso Child Guidance Center	16.25%
3017	El Paso Jazz Girls	9.12%
3016	El Pasoans Fighting Hunger	2%
3006	Estrella de Paso (formerly Diocesan Migrant & Refugee Service	<u>s</u> 4.58%
3023	Family Service of El Paso	12.3%
3020	Heart Gallery of El Paso	5%
3021	Kelly Center for Hunger Relief	15.6%
3042	Lee & Beulah Moor Children's Home	16.5%
3075	Opporunity Center for the Homeless	3.89%
3020	Paso del Norte Children's Development Center	14.38%

STATE-WIDE CHARITIES DIRECTORY

CODE	CHARITY	ADMIN. COST*
3024	Project Vida	23%
3008	The Center Against Sexual and Family Violence	14.5%
3025	The Salvation Army	9.45%
3026	YWCA El Paso del Norte Region	6.5%

EarthShare of Texas

CODE	CHARITY	ADMIN. COST*
5500	EarthShare of Texas	6.5%
5502	Audubon Foundation of Texas	7.9%
5501	Austin Parks Foundation	13%
5503	Austin Youth River Watch	13.6%
5574	Bat Conservation International	11.2%
5575	Big Bend Conservancy	10.6%
5516	Buffalo Bayou Partnership	18.5%
5517	Center for Maximum Potential Building Systems	10.4%
5507	<u>Clean Water Fund for Texas</u>	15.8%
5508	Coastal Praire Conservancy	11.2%
5513	Ecology Action of Texas	13.6%
5509	Environmental Defense Fund, Texas Office	19.4%
5504	Galveston Bay Foundation	22.4%
5510	Greater Edwards Aquifer Alliance	13.3%
5511	Guadalupe-Blanco River Trust	17.1%
5512	Keep Texas Beautiful	11.2%
5518	National Wildlife Federation	14%
5520	Public Citizen	14.5%
5519	San Marcos River Foundation	16%
5521	Save Barton Creek Association	18%
5522	SPARK School Park Program	4.6%
5523	State of Texas Alliance for Recycling	11.2%
5553	Sustainable Food Center	22%
	Texas Campaign for the Environment Fund	10.4%
	Texas Parks and Wildlife Foundation	4.5%
	The Sierra Club Foundation, Texas Chapter	18.3%
	<u>TreeFolks</u>	17.1%
5526	Wildlife Rescue and Rehabilitation	11.2%

America's Charities

CODE	CHARITY	ADMIN. COST*
0900	America's Charities	3%
0930	Amnesty International USA	23.4%
0960	CureSearch for Children's Cancer	30%
0961	The Caring Foundation of Texas	3.0%
0963	Feed The Children	7.0%

STATE-WIDE CHARITIES DIRECTORY

Creating Healthier Communities

CODE	CHARITY	ADMIN. COST*
6000	<u>Creating Healthier Communities</u>	4.7%
6059	ALS Association, Texas Chapter	55%
6062	Alzheimers's Association, West Texas Chapter, El Paso	19.4%
6035	American Lung Association Texas	11.07%
6054	Autism Speaks Texas	21.6%
6002	Breakthrough T1D (formerly JDRF), Northern Texas and Oklahoma Chapter	16.9%
6018	Crohn's & Colitis Foundation, Central Texas	20.8%
6022	Epilepsy Foundation of Texas	34.7%
6024	Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Red River Region	8.92%
6027	March of Dimes, Dallas	24.8%
6028	NAMI Texas	7.9%
6061	National Kidney Foundation	15.8%
6043	National Multiple Sclerosis Society	26%
6044	Prevent Blindness Texas	10.8%
6055	Samaritan's Purse	16.9%
6047	St. Jude Children's Research Hospital	11.3%
6003	Susan G. Komen	37.5%
6049	<u>Texas Scottish Rite Hospital for Children</u>	13.3%

Local Independent Charities of Texas

CODE	CHARITY	ADMIN. COST*
4000	Local Independent Charities of Texas	5%
4051	Animal Defense League of Texas	18.3%
4001	Children's Advocacy Centers of Texas Inc.	2.6%
4066	Foster's Home For Children	15.6%
4003	Habitat for Humanity Texas	13.7%
4047	La Posada Home Inc.	10.9%
5328	Operation Homefront	13.8%
4004	Planned Parenthood of Greater Texas	18%
4005	PTSD Foundation of America	18.3%
4072	Ronald McDonald House Charities of El Paso Inc.	37.8%
4074	Service Dogs, Inc.	10.5%
5329	Soldiers' Angels	7.6%
5123	Spay-Neuter Assistance Program, Inc.	13.6%
4054	Special Olympics Texas Inc.	3%
4006	Texas 4-H Youth Development Foundation	22.8%
4039	Texas Association Against Sexual Assault	14.9%
4080	Texas CASA Inc.	3.5%
4008	Texas Alliance for Minorities in Engineering	20.3%
4057	Texas Homeless Network	7.5%
4007	<u>Up bring</u>	9.8%
5291	Wounded Warrior Emergency Support Fund	3.1%

Every Dollar Helps

\$2 per month for one year:

- provides a child with complete, basic childhood immunization against six diseases, supporting a healthy start.
- provides vital cancer survivorship information and support to 80 cancer survivors.
- provides meals for a homebound senior citizen for two weeks.

\$5 per month for one year:

- sponsors eye exams for two children in need.
- underwrites equipment & supplies for 5 people to clean a riverbank.

\$10 per month for one year:

- pays for a veteran's occupational certification to find employment.
- will help a family in crisis with their monthly utility or grocery bills.
- screens one uninsured woman for breast cancer.

Campaign Contacts

Crystal Gurrola

Development Specialist (915) 533-2434 ext. 228 | crystalgurrola@untiedwayelpaso.org

CECCC Campaign Committee

Virginia O. Theroux

Mary L. Wiggins

Antoinette J. Fuentes